

P
ITEM NO.1A
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 19917/2006)

MAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced the
Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha
and his Lordship.

Leave granted.

The judgment dated 20.03.2006 of the High Court in RSA
No. 4272/2005 is set aside and the appeal is allowed in terms of the
signed judgment. In the facts and circumstances of this case, the
parties are left to bear their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)